IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Petitioner:	Wearable Confidence, LLC
Patent Owner:	3 Pak Holdings, LLC
In re Patent of:	William Thompson et al.
U.S. Patent No.:	8,898,812
Issue Date:	December 2, 2014
Appl. Serial No.:	13/282,148
Filing Date:	October 26, 2011
Title:	GARMENT HAVING INTEGRATED PERSPIRATION BARRIERS
Panel:	To Be Assigned

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

Petitioner Power of Attorney For Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,898,812

I hereby appoint Alper T. Ertas (Reg. No. 70,799) as my attorney to prosecute the aforementioned proceeding, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, including the appointment of lead and backup counsel. Please recognize the correspondence address (including any electronic mail address) for the above-identified *Inter Partes* Review proceeding number(s) to be the address associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel.

Dated: June 5, 2017

By: Kon Juno

Kon Theodoridis Chief Executive Officer Wearable Confidence, LLC Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4)(i) *et seq.* and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that a complete and entire copy of this Petition for *Inter Partes* Review and all supporting exhibits was served on June 6, 2017, by Express Mail, or by means at least as fast and reliable as Express Mail, to the following address of record for the subject patent:

STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

Dated: June 6, 2017

By: <u>/Alper T. Ertas/</u> Alper T. Ertas Registration No. 70,799 Venable LLP 505 Montgomery St., 14th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 atertas@venable.com